RESETTABLE FUSES, Radial
01945 47 47 47 info@anglia.com 01945 47 48 49www.anglia.com
FUSES & FUSEHOLDERS
396
EXCEL type RA & RB
� Radial leaded
� Current ratings from 0.1A to 9A
� UL & TÜV approved

RESETTABLE FUSES, Radial
01945 47 47 47 info@anglia.com 01945 47 48 49www.anglia.com
FUSES & FUSEHOLDERS
397
BOURNS type MF-R MULTIFUSE®
� Radial leaded
� Current ratings from 0.1A to 11A
� UL, CSA & TÜV approved
� Flame retardant to UL94V-0
Current V Max. I Max. Initial Resistance 1 Hour Max.Timeto Tripped Dimensions (mm)
(A) (V) (A) (Ω) Post Trip Trip @ 5x Power Package A B C Manf. Part No.
Resistance Hold Dissipation Style Max. Max. Nom. &
(R1Ω) Current (W) Order Code
@ 23°C @ 23°C
@ 23°CHold Trip Min. Max. Max. Secs.
0.10 0.20 60 40 2.50 4.50 7.50 4.0 0.38 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 MF-R010
0.17 0.34 60 40 2.00 3.20 8.00 3.0 0.48 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 MF-R017
0.20 0.40 60 40 1.50 2.84 4.40 2.2 0.40 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 MF-R020
0.25 0.50 60 40 1.00 1.95 3.00 2.5 0.45 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 MF-R025
0.30 0.60 60 40 0.76 1.36 2.10 3.0 0.50 1 7.4 13.4 5.1 MF-R030
0.40 0.80 60 40 0.52 0.86 1.29 3.8 0.55 1 7.4 13.7 5.1 MF-R040
0.50 1.00 60 40 0.41 0.77 1.17 4.0 0.75 1 7.9 13.7 5.1 MF-R050
0.65 1.30 60 40 0.27 0.48 0.72 5.3 0.90 1 9.7 15.2 5.1 MF-R065
0.75 1.50 60 40 0.18 0.40 0.60 6.3 0.90 1 10.4 16.0 5.1 MF-R075
0.90 1.80 60 40 0.14 0.31 0.47 7.2 1.00 1 11.7 16.7 5.1 MF-R090
1.10 2.20 30 40 0.10 0.18 0.27 6.6 0.70 1 8.9 14.0 5.1 MF-R110
1.35 2.70 30 40 0.065 0.115 0.17 7.3 0.80 1 8.9 18.9 5.1 MF-R135
1.60 3.20 30 40 0.055 0.105 0.15 8.0 0.90 1 10.2 16.8 5.1 MF-R160
1.85 3.70 30 40 0.04 0.07 0.11 8.7 1.00 1 12.0 18.4 5.1 MF-R185
2.50 5.00 30 40 0.025 0.048 0.07 10.3 1.20 2 12.0 18.3 5.1 MF-R250
3.00 6.00 30 40 0.02 0.05 0.08 10.8 2.00 2 12.0 18.3 5.1 MF-R300
4.00 8.00 30 40 0.01 0.03 0.05 12.7 2.50 2 14.4 24.8 5.1 MF-R400
5.00 10.00 30 40 0.01 0.03 0.05 14.5 3.00 2 17.4 24.9 10.2 MF-R500
6.00 12.00 30 40 0.005 0.02 0.04 16.0 3.50 2 19.3 31.9 10.2 MF-R600
7.00 14.00 30 40 0.005 0.02 0.03 17.5 3.80 2 22.1 29.8 10.2 MF-R700
8.00 16.00 30 40 0.005 0.02 0.03 18.8 4.00 2 24.2 32.9 10.2 MF-R800
9.00 18.00 30 40 0.005 0.01 0.02 20.0* 4.20 2 24.2 32.9 10.2 MF-R900
11.00 22.00 16 100 0.003 0.01 0.014 20.0* 4.50 2 24.2 32.9 10.2 MF-R1100
*Tested at 40A
Specification
Environmental Characteristics
Temperature range

±5% typ. resistance change
Thermal shock..................................................... MIL-STD-202F, method 107G
±10% typ. resistance change (+125°C to -55°C, 10 times)
Mechanical shock................................................ MIL-STD-202, method 213 Condition 1 (100g/6 seconds)
No change
Vibration .............................................................. MIL-STD-883C, method 2007.1 Condition A
No change
Solvent resistance............................................... MIL-STD-202, method 215
No change
Current V Max. I Max. Initial Resistance 1 Hour Max.Time to Tripped
(A) (V) (A) (Ω) Post Trip Trip @ 5x Power Manf. Part No.
Resistance Hold Dissipation &
(R1Ω) Current (W) Order Code
@ 23°C @ 23°C
@ 23°CHold Trip Min. Max. Max. Secs.
1.10 2.20 60 40 0.15 0.25 0.38 8.2 1.5 MF-RX110
1.35 2.70 60 40 0.12 0.19 0.30 9.6 1.7 MF-RX135
1.60 3.20 60 40 0.09 0.14 0.22 11.4 1.9 MF-RX160
1.85 3.70 60 40 0.08 0.12 0.19 12.6 2.1 MF-RX185
2.50 5.00 60 40 0.05 0.08 0.13 15.6 2.5 MF-RX250
3.00 6.00 60 40 0.04 0.06 0.10 19.8 2.8 MF-RX300
3.75 7.50 60 40 0.03 0.05 0.08 24.0 3.2 MF-RX375
R
Dimensions (mm)
A 3.1
max.